JGH:IR

Decision No. 23583

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of Huntington Park for permission to construct Lyfort Avenue at grade across the track of the Southern Pacific Company at Huntington Park, Los Angeles County, California.

Application No. 2735.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that that portion of Decision No. 18535, dated June 20th, 1927, reading as follows:

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the said crossing be closed at the time and in the manner prescribed in Railroad Commission's Decision No. 18534, dated June 20th, 1927, in Cases No. 2188 and No. 2209."

is hereby modified to read as follows:

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER CRDERED that the said crossing be closed at the time and in the manner prescribed in Railroad Commission's Decision No. 23548, dated March 51st, 1931, in Cases No. 2188 and No. 2209.

In all other respects this Commission's decisions heretofore entered in this proceeding shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>lott</u> day of April, 1931.

Tres 4. Sterrus

Commissioners.